

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26410/2010

DEDICATE FREIGHT CORRIDOR CORPN. OF INDI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBODH SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.  
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Aftaab Rasheed, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is no proper proof of service of notice upon  
unserved respondent No.4.  
Petitioner is permitted to serve notice of  
respondent No.4 through standing counsel.  
Petitioner is also permitted to file additional  
copies of the pleadings and to file proper proof of service on  
record.  
Nobody is present for the respondents except the  
learned counsel for respondent No.1, who has already filed  
counter affidavit on record.  
List again on 5.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR